2024 Taxing District Gas & Electric Utility Valuation Reconciliation Report
06 - BENTON COUNTY

District Name Assessed Valuation
06-0018 BENTON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH 2,149,032
06-0019 BENTON TWP/CENTER POINT-URBANA SCH 380,103
06-0021 BIG GROVE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD B 153,829
06-0022 BIG GROVE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 1 662,555
06-0023 BIG GROVE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2 102,155
06-0024 BIG GROVE TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD B 3,345,079
06-0026 BRUCE TWP/UNION SCH 13,340,244
06-0027 CANTON TWP/BENTON COMM SCH 752,589
06-0028 CANTON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH 12,813,074
06-0029 CEDAR TWP/UNION SCH 1,741,929
06-0030 CEDAR TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH 1,854,051
06-0031 EDEN TWP/BENTON COMM SCH 12,450
06-0032 EDEN TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 1 332,396
06-0033 EDEN TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 4 423,397
06-0034 EDEN TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH 11,464
06-0036 EDEN TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD 4 121,904
06-0037 ELDORADO TWP/BENTON COMM SCH 7,617,220
06-0038 ELDORADO TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 1 5,768,156
06-0039 ELDORADO TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 4 5,032,273
06-0041 FLORENCE TWP/COLLEGE COMM SCH 34,421
06-0042 FLORENCE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH 9,265,504
06-0043 FLORENCE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 3 152,780
06-0045 FREMONT TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 3 4,959,050
06-0046 FREMONT TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 4 1,106,076
06-0047 FREMONT TWP/BENTON COMM SCH 34,421
06-0048 HARRISON TWP/INDEPENDENCE SCH 192,818
06-0049 HARRISON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH 1,315,971
06-0050 HOMER TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2 987,675

06-0051 HOMER TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 5 24,857

Taxable Valuation
356,633
41,396
16,753
134,636
11,125
325,232
1,669,346
144,878
1,328,903
267,455
245,329
1,356
74,460
57,314
1,249
25,469
491,313
500,085
582,049
4,968
915,466
9,732
753,878
138,518
4,968
27,833
205,994
160,708
2,707
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06-0094
06-0098
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HOMER TWP/UNION SCH/FD A

HOMER TWP/UNION SCH/FD 2

HOMER TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD B
IOWA TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

IOWA TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/FD 2

IOWA TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2

JACKSON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD B
KANE TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

KANE TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH/FD 2

KANE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH

KANE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2

KANE TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 5

LEROY TWP/BELLE PLAINE SCH

LEROY TWP/BENTON COMM SCH

LEROY TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2
MONROE TWP/UNION SCH/FD A

MONROE TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD B
POLK TWP/NORTH LINN SCH

POLK TWP/CENTER POINT-URBANA SCH

POLK TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH

ST CLAIR TWP/BENTON COMM SCH

TAYLOR TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD C
UNION TWP/BENTON COMM SCH

UNION TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 1

UNION TWP/BENTON COMM SCH/FD 2
JACKSON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD C
EDEN TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD C
HARRISON TWP/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH/FD C
BRUCE TWP/UNION SCH/FD A
ATKINSCITY/BENTON COMM SCH

BELLE PLAINE CITY/BELLE PLAINE SCH
BLAIRSTOWN CITY/BENTON COMM SCH
GARRISON CITY/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH

645,915
166,204
75,332
8,572,940
266,729
149,915
21,029,659
3,761,871
2,891,783
5,599,863
7,062,055
79,965
182,163
6,456,316
156,490
15,231,235
263,882
1,369,087
9,162,297
139,946
14,867,859
5,834,497
390,355
6,784,050
4,112,479
3,103,325
9,161,813
931,434
668,749
1,941,674
11,379,492
2,334,511
1,061,923

58,371
18,500
8,204
722,340
18,687
21,199
1,550,902
269,264
185,635
365,224
1,144,536
8,709
24,957
611,657
23,498
1,371,167
22,981
93,359
735,267
15,241
1,282,178
931,763
50,590
1,024,398
341,245
617,118
1,140,083
199,713
130,127
297,768
1,617,859
384,233
164,093
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06-0187
06-0188
06-0189

KEYSTONE CITY/BENTON COMM SCH
LUZERNE CITY/BELLE PLAINE SCH

MT AUBURN CITY/UNION SCH

NEWHALL CITY/BENTON COMM SCH
NORWAY CITY/BENTON COMM SCH
SHELLSBURG CITY/VINTON-SHELLSBURG SCH
URBANA CITY/CENTER POINT-URBANA SCH
VAN HORNE CITY/BENTON COMM SCH
VINTON CITY/VINTON-SHELL SBURG SCH
WALFORD CITY/COLLEGE COMM SCH

2,392,637
302,131
565,173

2,246,552

2,171,237

2,356,939

2,478,077

2,190,987

2,825,563

1,618,691

COUNTY TOTAL 239,671,268

447,612
43,612
84,794

379,099

347,791

382,218

366,843

365,700

523,626

264,577

27,156,491



